

(Rev. 10/02) 1-30-0 3 RECORDATION	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party/ice)
Bruce Boggs Douglas Rhodes	Name: ISG Resources, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙋 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address 136 East South Temple
Other	Suite 1300
	Salt Lake City Utah 84111 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/228,009 Additional numbers at	tached? 🔘 Yes 🔯 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderb	1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd. Suite 200	8. Deposit account number: pricary 14, 500 B. 50-2431 Lie Skire.
City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Q. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Bruce E. Peacock Name of Person Signing DBYRNE 00000052 10228009 Total number of pages including cov	Signature 1/14/02 Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2/03/2

Serial No. 10/228,009 Filed: August 26, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Boggs, of 4027 Turnstone Drive, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152, and Douglas Rhodes, of 5670 Deerfield Place, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 invented certain new and useful (Docket ASH 143 P2) METHOD OF DELAYING THE SET TIME OF CEMENT AND THE COMPOSITIONS PRODUCED THEREFROM for which a provisional application was filed on August 24, 2001 having Serial No. 60/314,912, and for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, ISG Resources, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, with a place of business at 136 East South Temple, Suite 1300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0062

of	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 6 day day 2002.
	Bruee Boggs Couglas Rhodes
C	
State of	sia)
County of Ol) ss)
Public in and for the and Douglas Rhodes	is
	Deu Bishon Netary Public Exp. 6-22-04

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0063